THE

## AVERAGE PRICE OF BROWN OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR,

Computed from the RETURNS made in the Week ending the 28th day of June 1842,

Is Thirty-seven Shillings and Six Pence Farthing per Hundred Weight,

Exclusive of the Duties of Customs paid or payable thereon on the IMPORTATION thereof into GREAT BRITAIN.

Grocers'-Hall,

July 1, 1842.

By Authority of Parliament,

HENRY BICKNELL, Clerk of the Grocers' Company.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership hitherto subsisting between us the undersigned, Edward Harley, Samuel Lang, and Thomas Lang, as Iron Merchants and Ironmongers, in the city of Bristol, under the firm of Harley and Langs, is this day dissolved by effuxion of time.—As witness our hands this 30th day of Edward Harley. June 1842.

Samuel Lang. Thomas Lang.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between the undersigned, Mary Ann Gardner and William Gardner, heretofore carrying on business at No. 215, Oxford-street, London, in the county of Middlesex, as Hosiers and Outfitters, under the firm of Gardner and Son, was, on the 9th day of April last, dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness our hands this 28th day of June 1842. M. A. Gardner.

William Gardner.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Morris and John Herbert, carrying on business as Common Carriers between London, Liverpool, Manchester, Coventry, and other places, under the firm of Morris, Herbert, and Company, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 27th day of June 1842.

Thos. Morris.

John Herbert.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, James
Moore and Thomas Durie Moore, as Merchants and Commission Agents, under the following firms, James Moore
and Company at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, and
Moore, Brothers, at Montreal and Quebec, in Canada, was
dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 31st day of December
1841: As witness our hands this 29th day of June 1842.

James Moore. Thomas Durie Moore.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership between the undersigned, John Henry Coward, Ellis Cancellor, and Matthew Whiting the younger, in the business of Starch Manufacturers, carried on in Prince's-street, Lambeth, under the firm of Coward, Cancellor, and Whiting, was, by mutual consent, this day dissolved, so far as regards the un-dersigned Matthew Whiting, junior, who has retired from the business. All debts owing to and from the late firm will be received and paid by John Henry Coward and Ellis Cancellor.—Dated this 30th June 1842.

Mattw. Whiting, Junr. J. H. Coward. Ellis Cancellor.

THE Partnership subsisting between the undersigned, in A Leadenhall-street, in the city of London, as East India and Oil Merchants, under the firm of Walkinshaw and Co. is dissolved, from the 30th day of June instant, by mutual consent, so far as regards Mr. Walkinshaw, who retires therefrom. The remaining partners will liquidate all pending matters.—Dated this 8th day of June 1842.

James Walkinshaw. T. S. Morris. Edwd. Oswin. Wm. Goode.

OTICE is hereby given, that Mr. Thomas Schuman Morris retired from the firm of Walkinshaw and Co., of Leadenhall-street, in the city of London, East India and Oil Merchants, on the 24th day of June instant.—Dated this 30th day of June 1842.

T. S. Morris. Edwd. Oswin. Wm. Goode.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, carrying on the business of General Merchants at Seaton, in the on the business of General Merchants at Seaton, in the parish of Seaton and Beer, in the county of Devon, under the firm of Head and Co. was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 25th March 1842; all debts due and owing to or by the said partnership will be paid and received by John Head: Witness our hands this 29th day of June 1842.

W. Head.

John Head.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Edmund Thomas Gardner, William Crankshaw the younger, James Naylor, and Thomas Naylor, all of Preston, in the county of Lancaster, carrying on business at Preston after-said, as Cotton Spinners, under the style or firm of Gardner, Crankshaw and Company, is hereby dissolved by mutual consent, but so far only as regards the said William Crankconsent, but so far only as regards the said William Crankshaw the younger, who retires from the said partnership. All debts and credits of the said Copartnership are to be received and paid respectively by the said Edmund Thomas Gardner, James Naylor, and Thomas Naylor, who continue the said business on their own account: As witness our hands this 29th day of June 1842.

E. T. Gardner. Willm. Crankshaw, jun. James Naylor. Thos. Naylor.

For Continuation of the Dissolution of Partnerships, see page 1818.